
 

     TOWN OF ACTON 
     472 Main Street 

     Acton, Massachusetts, 01720 
     Telephone (978) 929-6630 

     Fax (978) 929-6333 
 

 
Engineering Department 
 

INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION 
 
To:   Board of Selectmen Date: September 29, 2015 
         
From:   Engineering Department    
 
Subject:    National Grid – Gas Main Petition – 121 Hayward Road – Hutchinson Way 
Subdivision 
 
 
 
We reviewed the petition from National Grid to install approximately 700 feet, more or less, of 4-
inch gas main in Hayward Road from the existing 4-inch main at the intersection of Andrew Drive 
and Hayward easterly to 121 Hayward Road, then installing approximately 35 feet of 2-inch gas 
main northerly towards Hutchinson Way. 
 
We recommend that if approved, construction should take place after March 15th.  The Town of 
Acton has Winter Street Permit Regulations which allows for road opening work to occur between 
November 15th and March 15th.  These regulations call for a $200 fee for the permit accompanied 
by a minimum $4500 cash bond, however National Grid’s proposed work is far more extensive 
than what we typically allow during the winter season. 
 
We do not foresee any problems with granting this petition with the requirement that construction 
occur either after March 15th or, in the event of an extended winter season, at a date approved by 
the DPW. If you have any questions, or need additional information, please let us know. 
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PETITION OF NATIONAL GRID FOR GAS MAIN LOCATIONS

Town of Acton I Board of Selectmen:

The Nationaigrid hereby respectfully requests your consent to the locations of mains as
hereinafter described for the transmission and distribution of gas in and under the following public
streets, lanes, highways and places of the Town of Acton and of the pipes, valves, governors, manholes
and other structures, fixtures and appurtenances designed or intended to protect or operate said mains
and accomplish the objects of said Company; and the digging up and opening the ground to lay or place
same:

To install and maintain approximately 700 feet, more or less of 4 inch gas main in Hayward Rd.,
Acton. From the existing 4 inch gas main at Andrew Dr., easterly to the proposed 2 inch gas main
at Hutchmson Way and approximately 35 feet, more or less of 2 inch gas main in Hutchinson Way
from the proposed 4 inch gas main in Hayward Rd., northerly to serve Lots C, 1,2 and 3.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the locations of the mains of the Nationaigrid for the transmission and
distribution of gas in and under the public streets, lanes, highways and places of the Town of Acton
substantially as described in the petition date September 23, 2015 attached hereto and hereby made a
part hereof, and of the pipes, valves, governors, manholes and other structures, fixtures and
appurtenances designed or intended to protect or operate said mains and/or accomplish the objects of
said Company, and the digging up and opening the ground to lay or place same, are hereby consented to
and approved.

The said Nationaigrid shall comply with all applicable provisions of law and ordinances of the
Town of Acton applicable to the enjoyment of said locations and rights.

Date this

_______________

day of

I hereby certify that the foregoing order was duly adopted by the

_____________________

of
the City of ,MAonthe

_____

day of_________ .20

By:

_______________

RETURN ORIGINAL TO THE PERMIT SECTION
NATIONAL GRID

40 SYLVAN RB, WALTHAM, MA 02451
RETAIN DUPLICATE FOR YOUR RECORDS

Date: September 23, 2015

Town of Acton I Board of Selectmen:
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Abutters — Hayward Rd.

Owner Name
WILLIAMS LARRY L

CASALENA DOMMINICK F

CASALENA DOMMINICK E

GRIMSHAW PAUL E

KUMASHIKAR MAHESH K

HARRIS NEVILLE W

RIGBY SUSAN

KENNEY PHILIP B

ACTON BOXBORO REG
SCHOOL

MCMILLAN SCOTT T

KEEFE PATRICK M

LARSON GEOFFREY G

BAKERMAN THOMAS J (TE)

TAO LI

ELIZABETH J CHARTER

ELIZABETH J CHARTER

ELIZABETH J CHARTER

MURPHY ARTHUR W

ELIZABETH J CHARTER

ELIZABETH J CHARTER

EICHMAN JOHN

BENNETT EDWARD M

GODFREY LEONARD A JR

BENNETT EDWARD M

BENNETT EDWARD M

WHITCOMB PETER R

CLAWSON ROBERT J

Address
100 HAYWARD RD

101 HAYWARD RD

101 HAYWARD RD

:102 HAYWARD RD

103 HAYWARD RD

105 HAYWARD RD

106 FIAYWARD RD

107 FIAYWARD RD

108 HAYWARD RD #
OR

109 HAYWARD RD

110 HAYWARD RD

111 HAYWARD RD

114 HAYWARD RD

115 HAYWARD RD

121 HAYWARD RD

121 HAYWARD RD

121 HAYWARD RD

122 HAYWARD RD

127 HAYWARD RD

131 HAYWARD RD

:132 FIAYWARD RD

135 HAYWARD RD

136 HAYWARD RD

139 HAYWARD RD

143 HAYWARD RD

144 HAYWARD RD

146 HAYWARD RD

City State
ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

.ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

ACTON MA

Zip Code
01720-3009

01720-3010

01720-3010

01720-3009

01720-3010

01720-3010

01720-3009

01720-3010

01720-3009

01720-3010

01720-3009

01720-3010

01720-3009

:01720-3010

01720-3008

01720-3008

01720-3008

01720-3007

01720-3008

01720-3008

01720-3007

01720-3008

01720-3007

01720-3008

01720-3008

01720-3012

01720-3012




